

UNIFORM BID 6235 JANUARY 1, 2017- DECEMBER 31, 2017 WITH OPTIONS TO RENEW THROUGH DECEMBER 2021

**BP BRITCHES**

Phone: 216-621-6333/FAX: 216-621-9641/BG@CHRISTOPHERSMENSTORE.COM/CONTACT NAME: BOBBY GENOVESE

**STONEWALL UNIFORMS**

PHONE: 440-526-0001/FAX: 440-526-6866/EMAIL: STONEWALLUNIFORM@AOL.COM/CONTACT NAME: DIANE KELLOR

**ARBORWEAR**

PHONE: 330-543-3300/FAX: 330-543-3303/EMAIL: CMUTZ@ARBORWEAR.COM.CONTACT NAME CANDICE MUTZ

**NATIONAL SCREEN PRODUCTIONS**

PHONE: 216-621-2220/EMAIL: NSP@OHIOHILLS.COM

Line	Division	Type	Approx. Qty	Brand	Description	Item Number	Colors	Style	Sizes	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES				
1	Rangers	Rain Coat	20	5.11	Reversible Hi-Vis Rain Coat	48125	Black/ANSI Hi Res Yellow	Unisex		5.11SPEC	120.00	2,400.00	10		125.00	2,500.00	25				0.00				
2	Rangers	Coat Detective and Administration	5	5.11	5.11 Valliant Duty Jacket	48153	Black	Men's	All Standard Sizes	5.11SPEC	250.00	1,250.00	20		275.00	1,375.00	25				0.00				
3	Rangers	Tactical Pants		5.11	5.11 Brand Tactical Pants (Taclite Pro)	67360	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	5.11SPEC	50.00	0.00			55.00	0.00	25				0.00				
4	Rangers	Tactical Pants		5.11	5.11 Brand Tactical Pants (Taclite Pro)	74273	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	5.11SPEC	50.00	0.00			55.00	0.00	25				0.00				
5	Zoo Education	Rain Jacket	25	AM Leonard	Majestic Hi-Vis High-Visibility Class III Rainwear Jacket	751351	All Standard Colors	Unisex	All Standard Sizes	OCCUNOMIX LUX-TRJKT	33.00	825.00				0.00		GAGE 503002	70.00	1,750.00		0.00			
6	Zoo Education	Sweatshirt	150	Arborwear	Double Thick 1/2 Zip Sweatshirt	40024	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes	CARHARTT 102277 GRAY OR NAVY	50.00	7,500.00				0.00				65.00	9,750.00		0.00		
7	Outdoor Experiences	Pants	200	Arborwear	Estimator Pants	102011	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	DICKIES FP321	22.00	4,400.00				0.00		Womens OTC152220/WOMENS CANOPY--\$90.00	55.00	11,000.00			0.00		
8	Outdoor Experiences	Pants	175	Arborwear	Tree Climber's Pants	102220	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				50.00	8,750.00			0.00	
9	Construction	Pants	30	Arborwear	Arbenter #102611, pre-washed, ring spun cotton	102611	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				60.00	1,800.00			0.00	
10	Outdoor Experiences	Tech Pants	25	Arborwear	Tech II pants	106043	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				65.00	1,625.00			0.00	
11	Outdoor Experiences	Pants	20	Arborwear	Men's Canopy Pants	106533	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				90.00	1,800.00			0.00	
12	Natural Resources	Pants	25	Arborwear	Arborwear Tree Climber's Pants #152220 Womens	152220	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				50.00	1,250.00			0.00	
13	Outdoor Experiences	Pants	30	Arborwear	Canopy pants	152533	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				90.00	2,700.00			0.00	
14	Zoo Education	Shirt	125	Arborwear	Men's Linden LS Shirt 204270	204270	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00								0.00	
15	Outdoor Experiences/Golf Managers	Shirt	155	Arborwear	Arborwear Dogwood Long Sleeve Twill Shirt	204460	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY S649	28.00	4,340.00				0.00								0.00	
16	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences	Pullover	85	Arborwear	Arborwear 1/4 Zip Tech Pullover	206527	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes	SPORTTECH	28.00	2,380.00				0.00				30.00	2,550.00			0.00	
17	Outdoor Experiences	Tech Shorts	10	Arborwear	Tech II shorts	306014	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	CARHARTT 101168	40.00	400.00				0.00				55.00	550.00			0.00	
18	Golf Managers	Sweatshirts	10	Arborwear	Arborwear #400242, Double Thick 1/2 zip,	400242	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	CARHARTT 102277	50.00	500.00				0.00				65.00	650.00			0.00	
19	Zoo Education	Jacket	50	Arborwear	Bodark Jacket	402232	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	CARHARTT 101228	80.00	4,000.00				0.00				80.00	4,000.00			0.00	
20	Golf Managers	Wind Shirts	25	Arborwear	Arborwear Hiram Pullover #406952	406952	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				85.00	2,125.00			0.00	
21	Zoo Education	Vest	70	Arborwear	Woodiebrook Fleece Vest	408035	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY F219	18.00	1,260.00	20			0.00		Arborwear 408047	65.00	4,550.00			0.00		
22	Outdoor Experiences	Pullover	25	Arborwear	Birch Fleece	408044	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	EDDIE BAUER EB226	30.00	750.00	20			0.00		Womens??	90.00	2,250.00			0.00		
23	Zoo Education/Golf Managers	Jacket	85	Arborwear	Stretch Cambium Jacket	408612	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	EDDIE BAUER EB534--MEN'S/EB535 LADIES	75.00	6,375.00				0.00			90.00	7,650.00			0.00		
24	Golf Managers	Wind Shirts	35	Arborwear	Arborwear Hiram Pullover 458640	458640	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00		Arborwear 408043	70.00	2,450.00			0.00		
25	Zoo Education	Shirt	290	Arborwear	Tech Polo #706515 short sleeve shirt	706515	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY K455	20.00	5,800.00	20			0.00				25.00	7,250.00			0.00	
26	Golf Managers	Shirts	24	Arborwear	Arborwear Tech Polo #706515, short	706516	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY K455	20.00	480.00	20			0.00				25.00	600.00			0.00	
27	Outdoor Experiences	Shirt	75	Arborwear	Tech T	706563	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes	SPORTTEK ST700	10.00	750.00	20			0.00				15.00	1,125.00			0.00	
28	Outdoor Experiences	Shirt	160	Arborwear	Transpiration T-shirt	706601	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	SPORTTEK ST700	10.00	1,600.00	20			0.00				15.00	2,400.00			0.00	
29	Outdoor Experiences	Pullover	50	Arborwear	Transpiration T-shirt	706605	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY K540	12.00	600.00	20			0.00				15.00	750.00			0.00	
30	Outdoor Experiences	Shirt	80	Arborwear	Tech T	710100	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				15.00	1,200.00			0.00	
31		Pullover	35	Arborwear	1/4 Zip Tech Pullover Ladies	710200	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes	SPORTTEK L243	28.00	980.00	20			0.00				30.00	1,050.00			0.00	
32	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences	Hat	40	Arborwear	Beanie / 808380	808380	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	SPORTTEK CP91L (LINED)	6.00	240.00	N/A			0.00				5.00	200.00			0.00	
33	Outdoor Experiences	Staghorn Jacket	10	Arborwear	Staghorn jacket #458045	458045	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY L235	25.00	250.00	20			0.00				85.00	850.00			0.00	
34	Zoo Education	Shirt	16	Arborwear	Polo #4229677CV9	4229677	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY L455	20.00	320.00	20			0.00					0.00			0.00	
35	Outdoor Experiences	Staghorn Jacket	10	Arborwear	Staghorn jacket #408045	4408045	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY K236	25.00	250.00	20			0.00				85.00	850.00			0.00	
36	Construction	Pullover	10	Arbowear	Hiram Pullover	40695	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				85.00	850.00			0.00	
37	Construction	Pullover	10	Arbowear	Hiram Pullover	45864	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
38	Construction	Jacket	25	Arbowear	Forest City Jacket #402633	402633	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
39	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences	Vest	50	Ash City	Ladies' Journey Fleece Vest	78191	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes	ASH CITY SPEC 78191	18.00	900.00	20			0.00				22.00	1,100.00			0.00	
40	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences	Vest	50	Ash City	Men's Journey Fleece Vest	88191	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	ASH CITY SPEC 88191	18.00	900.00	20			0.00				22.00	1,100.00			0.00	
41	Facility Operations	Jacket	1	Augusta	Hooded Taffeta Jacket	3208	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY JP56	35.00	35.00	20			0.00				42.00	42.00			0.00	

UNIFORM BID 6235 JANUARY 1, 2017- DECEMBER 31, 2017 WITH OPTIONS TO RENEW THROUGH DECEMBER 2021

**BP BRITCHES**  
Phone: 216-621-6333/FAX: 216-621-9641/BG@CHRISTOPHERSMENSTORE.COM/CONTACT NAME: BOBBY GENOVESE

**STONEWALL UNIFORMS**  
PHONE: 440-526-0001/FAX: 440-526-6866/EMAIL: STONEWALLUNIFORM@AOL.COM/CONTACT NAME: DIANE KELLOR

**ARBORWEAR**  
PHONE: 330-543-3300/FAX: 330-543-3303/EMAIL: CMUTZ@ARBORWEAR.COM.CONTACT NAME CANDICE MUTZ

**NATIONAL SCREEN PRODUCTIONS**  
PHONE: 216-621-2220/EMAIL: NSP@OHIOHILLS.COM

Line	Division	Type	Approx. Qty:	Brand	Description	Item Number	Colors	Style	Sizes:	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES
42	Zoo Education	Jacket	45	Augusta	Hooded Fleece Lined Jacket	3280	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY JP56	35.00	1,575.00	20			0.00			42.00	1,890.00					0.00
43	Rangers	Duty Gear	20	Bianchi	Bianchi #7205 Nylon Liner Belt	7205	Black Basket Weave	N/A	N/A	BIANCHI SPEC	24.00	480.00	N/A		25.00	500.00	25				0.00				0.00
44	Rangers	Duty Gear	20	Bianchi	Bianchi #7900 Accu Mold Elite covered Hand Cuff Case	7900	Black Basket Weave	N/A	N/A	BIANCHI SPEC	30.00	600.00	N/A		30.00	600.00	25				0.00				0.00
45	Rangers	Duty Gear	20	Bianchi	Bianchi #7902 Accu Mold Double Mag	7902	Black Basket Weave	N/A	N/A	BIANCHI SPEC	35.00	700.00	N/A		40.00	800.00	25				0.00				0.00
46	Rangers	Duty Gear	10	Bianchi	Bianchi #7906 Accu Mold Belt Keepers (4 pack)	7906	Black Basket Weave	N/A	N/A	BIANCHI SPEC	15.00	150.00	N/A		14.00	140.00	25				0.00				0.00
47	Rangers	Duty Gear	20	Bianchi	Accu Mold Elite 7907 currently part 22103 Pepper Spray Holder	7907	Black Basket Weave	N/A	N/A	BIANCHI SPEC	28.00	560.00	N/A		25.00	500.00	25				0.00				0.00
48	Rangers	Duty Gear	20	Bianchi	Bianchi #7970 Accumold Elite Duty Basket Weave	7920	Black Basket Weave	N/A	N/A	BIANCHI SPEC	95.00	1,900.00	N/A		75.00	1,500.00	25				0.00				0.00
49	Rangers	Duty Gear	10	Bianchi	Bianchi #7950 Accumold Elite (straight) Basket Weave	7950	Black Basket Weave	N/A	N/A	BIANCHI SPEC	45.00	450.00	N/A		50.00	500.00	25				0.00				0.00
50	Rangers	Duty Gear	5	Bianchi	Bianchi #7955 Ergo Tec (curve) outer Basket Weave	7955	Black Basket Weave	N/A	N/A	BIANCHI SPEC	60.00	300.00	N/A		75.00	375.00	25				0.00				0.00
51	Rangers	Duty Gear	5	Bianchi	Bianchi #7965 Ergo Tek Sam Browne	7965	Black Basket Weave	N/A	N/A	BIANCHI SPEC	70.00	350.00	N/A		75.00	375.00	25				0.00				0.00
52	Zoo Education	Hat	50	Big Accessories	Crusher Bucket Cap	BX003	All Standard Colors	Unisex	N/A		6.00	300.00	N/A			0.00					0.00				0.00
53	Rangers	Breast Badge	20	Blankington	Blankington #B296 breast badge with rhodium or gold high glo finish with full color Ohio Seal size 2-1/8 x 3-1/8	B296	Rhodium	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			50.00	1,000.00					0.00				0.00
54	Rangers	Breast Badge	20	Blankington	Blankington #B296 breast badge with rhodium or gold high glo finish with full color Ohio Seal size 2-1/8 x 3-1/8	B296	Gold Hi Glo	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00		Gold (HI GLOSS--90.	6.00	120.00					0.00				0.00
55	Rangers	Hat Badge	10	Blankington	Blankington #B880 hat badge with gold and/silver finish full color State of Ohio Seal	B880	Gold	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			50.00	500.00					0.00				0.00
56	Rangers	Hat Badge	10	Blankington	Blankington #B880 hat badge with gold and/silver finish full color State of Ohio Seal	B880	Silver	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			40.00	400.00					0.00				0.00
57	Rangers	Badge		Blankington	K9 Badge	B957	Silver	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			50.00	0.00					0.00				0.00
58	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences/Human Resources	Shirt	425	Blue Generation	Men's 100% Egyptian Ringspun Cotton Polo	BG2201	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes		14.00	5,950.00	20			0.00				15.00	6,375.00				0.00
59	Outdoor Experiences	Polo Shirt	35	Blue Generation	Men's Tall 100% Egyptian Ringspun Cotton Polo	BG2201T	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		19.00	665.00	N/A			0.00				23.00	805.00				0.00
60	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences	Polo Shirt	5	Blue Generation	Women's Polo	BG620	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	BG620I	14.00	70.00	20			0.00				18.00	90.00				0.00
61	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences/Human Resources	Shirt	175	Blue Generation	Women's Egyptian Ringspun Cotton	BG6201	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes		14.00	2,450.00	20			0.00				17.00	2,975.00				0.00
62	Facility Operations	Polo Shirt	70	Blue Generation	BG6201 - Egyptian Ringspun Cotton	BG6201	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes		14.00	980.00	20			0.00				17.00	1,190.00				0.00
63	Zoo Education	Shirt	200	Blue Generation	Ladies' 100% Cotton Long Sleeve Signature Twill	BG6213	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes		16.00	3,200.00	20			0.00				20.00	4,000.00				0.00
64	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences	Jacket	25	Blue Generation	Ladies Full Zip Jackets	BG6951	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes		24.00	600.00	20			0.00				25.00	625.00				0.00
65	Zoo Education	Shirt	50	Blue Generation	Men's 100% Cotton Long Sleeve Signature Twill	BG8213	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		16.00	800.00	20			0.00				20.00	1,000.00				0.00
66	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences	Jacket	25	Blue Generation	Men's Full Zip Jackets	BG9951	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		24.00	600.00	20			0.00				25.00	625.00				0.00
67	Outdoor Experiences	Headwear	20	Buff	ORIGINAL BUFF	100200.00	All Standard Colors	Unisex	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				20.00	400.00				0.00
68	Outdoor Experiences	Headwear	20	Buff	Original Slim Fit BUFF	3073.999.10	All Standard Colors	Unisex	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				20.00	400.00				0.00
69	Zoo Education/Golf Managers	Pants	16	Cabela's	Rain Pants	IK-981377	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	CARHARTT BIBBS 10175	36.00	576.00				0.00					0.00				0.00
70	Golf Managers	Jackets	4	Calbela's	Cabela's #IK-922583 Dry-Plus or equal,	IK-922583	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	CARHARTT 101076	34.00	136.00				0.00					0.00				0.00
71	Construction	Hooded Sweat Shirts	50	Camber	Hooded Sweat Shirt Thermal lined.	531	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		50.00	2,500.00				0.00					0.00				0.00
72	Zoo Education	Hat	100	Cap America	Structured Medium Profile Cap	3000	All Standard Colors	Unisex	All Standard Sizes	BIG ACCESSORIES BA5	7.50	750.00				0.00				12.00	1,200.00				0.00
73	Facility Operations	Jeans	40	Carhartt	Carpenter Jean, Men's Loose Fit	8159	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		36.00	1,440.00				0.00					0.00				0.00
74	Facility Operations	Pants	12	Carhartt	Original-Fit Canvas Crawford Dungaree	100679	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	CARHARTT 102080 (100679 IS DISC)	38.00	456.00				0.00					0.00				0.00
75	Construction	Rain Bibs	20	Carhartt	Carhartt Mayne Bibs Syle 101075	101075	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes		36.00	720.00	20			0.00					0.00				0.00

UNIFORM BID 6235 JANUARY 1, 2017- DECEMBER 31, 2017 WITH OPTIONS TO RENEW THROUGH DECEMBER 2021

**BP BRITCHES**  
Phone: 216-621-6333/FAX: 216-621-9641/BG@CHRISTOPHERSMENSTORE.COM/CONTACT NAME: BOBBY GENOVESE

**STONEWALL UNIFORMS**  
PHONE: 440-526-0001/FAX: 440-526-6866/EMAIL: STONEWALLUNIFORM@AOL.COM/CONTACT NAME: DIANE KELLOR

**ARBORWEAR**  
PHONE: 330-543-3300/FAX: 330-543-3303/EMAIL: CMUTZ@ARBORWEAR.COM.CONTACT NAME CANDICE MUTZ

**NATIONAL SCREEN PRODUCTIONS**  
PHONE: 216-621-2220/EMAIL: NSP@OHIOHILLS.COM

Line	Division	Type:	Approx. Qty:	Brand	Description	Item Number	Colors	Style	Sizes:	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	
76	Facility Operations	Rain Jacket	50	Carhartt	Mayne Coat	101076	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		34.00	1,700.00	20													
77	Construction	Dungaree	14	Carhartt	Carhartt 102080 Original fit, Crawford dungaree, canvas,	102080	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	LADIES	38.00	532.00	20													
78	Construction	Coveralls	10	Carhartt	102094 - Carhartt original fit Crawford short, canvas,	102094	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes		28.00	280.00														
79	Facility Operations	Pants	115	Carhartt	Washed Duck Work Dungaree	B11	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes		38.00	4,370.00						Arborwear 102224	50.00	5,750.00						
80	Facility Operations	Pants	25	Carhartt	Washed Duck Dungaree/Flannel Lined	B111	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes		42.00	1,050.00						Arborwear 102220	55.00	1,375.00						
81	Facility Operations	Shorts	125	Carhartt	Men's Loose Original Fit, 10-inch inseam Durable Canvas Short	B147	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		26.00	3,250.00						Arborwear 302575	45.00	5,625.00						
82	Construction	Pants	110	Carhartt	Carhartt B151 or equal 7.5 oz. 100% cotton	B151	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		34.00	3,740.00						Arborwear 107020	40.00	4,400.00						
83	Facility Operations/Construction	Pants	165	Carhartt	Loose-Original Fit Canvas Carpenter Jean	B159	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes		34.00	5,610.00						Arborwear 103010	45.00	7,425.00						
84	Zoo Education	Winter Coat	10	Carhartt	Chore Coat	C01	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	C001	65.00	650.00	20													
85	Zoo Education	Jacket	20	Carhartt	Sandstone Jackson Coat Men's, Cotton Sandstone, Sherpa Lined	C95	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	(C95 DISC) 102285	65.00	1,300.00	10													
86	Construction	Jacket	25	Carhartt	Carhartt #J02 or equal 100% cotton shell, 12 oz.	J02	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	J002	75.00	1,875.00	10													
87	Facility Operations/Zoo	Jacket	165	Carhartt	Duck Active Jac/Thermal Lined	J131	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		69.00	11,385.00	10					Arborwear 402232	80.00	13,200.00						
88	Facility Operations/Zoo Education	Jacket	100	Carhartt	Duck Active Jac/Quilted-Flannel Lined	J140	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		79.00	7,900.00	10					Arborwear 402232	80.00	8,000.00						
89	Facility Operations	T-Shirt	285	Carhartt	Long Sleeve Workwear Pocket T-Shirt	K126	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		15.00	4,275.00	10					Gildan 2400	11.00	3,135.00						
90	Construction	Bib Overalls	35	Carhartt	Duck Bib Overall/Unlined	R01	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		55.00	1,925.00	10													
91	Facility Operations	Bib Overalls	60	Carhartt	Duck Bib Overall / Quilt Lined	R02	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes	REPLACED BY R41	80.00	4,800.00	10													
92	Facility Operations/Construction	Bib Overalls	75	Carhartt	Duck Zip-To-Thigh Bib Overall/Unlined	R37	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes		68.00	5,100.00														
93	Facility Operations/Zoo	Vest	35	Carhartt	Duck Vest/Arctic-Quilt Lined	V01	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		50.00	1,750.00	10													
94	Facility Operations	Rain Jacket	5	Charles River	New Englander Rain Jacket	5099	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		36.00	180.00														
95	Zoo Education	Jacket	150	Charles River	Women's Voyager Fleece Jacket	5702	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes		27.00	4,050.00							35.00	5,250.00						
96	Zoo Education	Rain Jacket	55	Charles River	New Englander® Rain Jacket	9199	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		38.00	2,090.00							44.00	2,420.00						
97	Zoo Education/Volunteers	Jacket	180	Charles River	Men's Voyager Fleece Jacket	9502	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		29.00	5,220.00							35.00	6,300.00						
98	Golf Managers	Pants	40	Cintas	Cintas, work pant, pleated front, style 86562	86562	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	RED CAP PT10	25.00	1,000.00	20													
99	Golf Managers	Pants	35	Cintas	Cintas, work pant, flat front, style 94562	94562	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	RED CAP PT10	25.00	875.00	20													
100	Natural Resources	Shirts	20	Columbia	Men's Silver Ridge™ Long Sleeve Shirt	1441581	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	COLUMBIA 7048	40.00	800.00	10													
101	Natural Resources	Vest	16	Columbia	Columbia Cathedral Peak II vest or approved equal,	1519151	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	COLUMBIA 6747	28.00	448.00	10													
102	Outdoor Experiences	Jacket	40	Columbia	Men's Ascender™ Softshell Jacket	1556531	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	COLUMBIA 6744	65.00	2,600.00	20							90.00	3,600.00					
103	Outdoor Experiences	Jacket	40	Columbia	Women's Kruser Ridge™ Softshell Jacket	1558161	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes	COLUMBIA 5343	65.00	2,600.00	10								94.00	3,760.00				
104	Zoo Education	Shirt	20	Columbia /Arborwear	Men's Long Sleeve Shirt Silver Ridge/Cypress	54321/2042	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	COLUMBIA 7048	40.00	800.00	10						50.00	1,000.00						
105	Facility Operations	Cargo Pants	60	Dickies	Women's Relaxed Cargo pants	377	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	DICKIES PF777	28.00	1,680.00														
106	Construction	Hooded Sweat Shirts	60	Dickies	Dickies 6720 hooded fleece pullover	6720	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	FRUIT 82130	25.00	1,500.00	20													
107	Facility Operations	Pants	50	Dickies	Regular Straight Fit 5-Pocket Denim Jean	17-292RB	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes	17-292RBB	25.00	1,250.00	20													
108	Construction	Jeans	20	Dickies	Dickies 17-292RB Jean Cut, 14 oz. denim,	17-29RB	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	17-292RBB	25.00	500.00	20													
109	Facility Operations	Cargo Pants	2	Dickies	Women's Relaxed Fit Straight Leg Cargo pants	337W	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	DICKIES PF777	28.00	56.00														
110	Construction	Work Pants	20	Dickies	Dickies 874CH, Full Cut, 8-3/4 oz	874CH	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes	DICKIES 874CH	24.00	480.00	10													
111	Construction	Carpenter Jeans	48	Dickies	Dickies FD2300 Women's Carpenter, 9 oz.	FD2300	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	REPLACED BY FP777	28.00	1,344.00														
112	Facility Operations	Pants	15	Dickies	Women's Premium Relaxed Straight Cargo Pant	FP2372	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes		24.00	360.00														
113	Facility Operations	Cargo Pants	10	Dickies	Women's Relaxed Cargo pants	FP777	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes		28.00	280.00														
114	Facility Operations	Shorts		Dickies	Women's 9" Relaxed Fit Flat Front Short	FR221	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes		18.00	0.00														

UNIFORM BID 6235 JANUARY 1, 2017- DECEMBER 31, 2017 WITH OPTIONS TO RENEW THROUGH DECEMBER 2021

**BP BRITCHES**  
Phone: 216-621-6333/FAX: 216-621-9641/BG@CHRISTOPHERSMENSTORE.COM/CONTACT NAME: BOBBY GENOVESE

**STONEWALL UNIFORMS**  
PHONE: 440-526-0001/FAX: 440-526-6866/EMAIL: STONEWALLUNIFORM@AOL.COM/CONTACT NAME: DIANE KELLOR

**ARBORWEAR**  
PHONE: 330-543-3300/FAX: 330-543-3303/EMAIL: CMUTZ@ARBORWEAR.COM.CONTACT NAME CANDICE MUTZ

**NATIONAL SCREEN PRODUCTIONS**  
PHONE: 216-621-2220/EMAIL: NSP@OHIOHILLS.COM

Line	Division	Type:	Approx. Qty:	Brand	Description	Item Number	Colors	Style	Sizes:	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES
115	Facility Operations	Shorts	15	Dickies	Women's Shorts	FR327	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes		24.00	360.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
116	Facility Operations	Sweat Shirt	40	Dickies	Thermal Lined Fleece Hoodie	TW382	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		35.00	1,400.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
117				Duluth	Duluth Trading Company Women's Black Hills				N/A	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
118	Zoo Education	Sweater	100	Edwards	V-Neck Sweater	265	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes		26.00	2,600.00	20			0.00					0.00			0.00	
119	Zoo Education	Sweater	30	Edwards	Edwards Jersey Stitch Crew Neck Sweater - 786	786	All Standard Colors	Unisex	All Standard Sizes	REPLACED BY 4086	28.00	840.00	20			0.00					0.00			0.00	
120	Zoo Education	Sweater	30	Edwards	Edwards Jersey Stitch V-Neck Sweater	790	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes	REPLACED BY 4090	28.00	840.00	20			0.00					0.00			0.00	
121	Facility Operations	Long Sleeve Shirt	5	Edwards	Men's Long Sleeve Shirt 100% cotton	1200	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
122	Facility Operations	Polo Shirt	200	Edwards	Cotton Pique Polo with Pocket	1535	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		15.00	3,000.00	20			0.00					0.00			0.00	
123	Facility Operations	Long Sleeve Shirt	5	Edwards	Women's Short Sleeve Shirt 100% cotton	5230	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes		18.00	90.00	20			0.00					0.00			0.00	
124	Facility Operations	Long Sleeve Shirt	5	Edwards	Women's Long Sleeve Shirt 100% cotton	5280	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes		18.00	90.00	20			0.00					0.00			0.00	
125	Facility Operations	Business Shirt	10	Edwards	Women's Business Shirt ¼ sleeve	5307	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	5037	20.00	200.00	20			0.00					0.00			0.00	
126	Facility Operations	Polo Shirt	15	Edwards	Ladies Cotton Pique Polo	5530	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes		18.00	270.00	20			0.00					0.00			0.00	
127	Zoo Education	Shirt	8	Edward's	Batiste 3/4 Sleeve Blouse	5292	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes		22.00	176.00	20			0.00					0.00			0.00	
128	Rangers	Polo Shirt	30	Elbeco	UFX Tactical Short Sleeve Polos - Mens	K5131	Black	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	1,500.00	25				0.00			0.00	
129	Rangers	Polo Shirt	30	Elbeco	UFX Tactical Short Sleeve Polos - Mens	K5137	Spruce Green	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			45.00	1,350.00	20				0.00			0.00	
130	Rangers	Polo long sleeve shirt	10	Elbeco	Elbeco Response Ufx Tactical Long Sleeve Polo	K5141	Black	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	500.00	20				0.00			0.00	
131	Rangers	Polo Shirt	30	Elbeco	UFX Tactical Long Sleeve Polos - Mens	K5142	Tan	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	1,500.00	20				0.00			0.00	
132	Rangers	Polo Shirt	30	Elbeco	UFX Tactical Long Sleeve Polos - Mens	K5145	Red	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	1,500.00	20				0.00			0.00	
133	Rangers	Polo Shirt	30	Elbeco	UFX Tactical Short Sleeve Polos - Womens	K5171LC	Black	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			45.00	1,350.00	20				0.00			0.00	
134	Rangers	Polo Shirt	30	Elbeco	UFX Tactical Short Sleeve Polos - Womens	K5172LC	Spruce Green	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			45.00	1,350.00	20				0.00			0.00	
135	Rangers	Polo Shirt	30	Elbeco	UFX Tactical Short Sleeve Polos - Womens	K5177LC	Spruce Green	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			45.00	1,350.00	20				0.00			0.00	
136	Rangers	Polo long sleeve shirt	10	Elbeco	Elbeco Response Ufx Tactical Long Sleeve Polo	K5181LC	Black	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	500.00	20				0.00			0.00	
137	Rangers	Undervest Long Sleeve	10	Elbeco	UV1 Undervest Long Sleeve Shirt-Mens	UVS105	Spruce Green	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	500.00	20				0.00			0.00	
138	Rangers	Undervest Short Sleeve	10	Elbeco	Undervest Short Sleeve Shirt-Mens	UVS106	Spruce Green	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			45.00	450.00	20				0.00			0.00	
139	Rangers	Undervest Long Sleeve	10	Elbeco	UV1 Undervest Long Sleeve Shirt-Womens	UVS107	Spruce Green	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	500.00	20				0.00			0.00	
140	Rangers	Undervest Short Sleeve	10	Elbeco	Undervest Short Sleeve Shirt-Womens	UVS108	Spruce Green	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			45.00	450.00	20				0.00			0.00	
141	Rangers	Patrol Pants	100	Fechheimer	Pants	3910	Black	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	5,000.00	20				0.00			0.00	
142	Rangers	Patrol Pants	100	Fechheimer	Pants	3960	Black	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	5,000.00	20				0.00			0.00	
143	Rangers	Dress Pant	10	Fechheimer	Fechheimer Brothers 42281 Super Dress	47281	Black	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			75.00	750.00	20				0.00			0.00	
144	Rangers	Dress Pant	10	Fechheimer	Fechheimer Brothers women Super Dress	47291	Black	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			75.00	750.00	20				0.00			0.00	
145	Rangers	Long Sleeve Shirt	180	Fechheimer	Long Sleeve Shirt	102W6600	White	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			55.00	9,900.00	20				0.00			0.00	
146	Rangers	Long Sleeve Shirt	720	Fechheimer	Women's Silver Tan Long Sleeve 65/36	103W6604	Silver Tan	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			55.00	39,600.00	20				0.00			0.00	
147	Rangers	Short Sleeve Shirt	90	Fechheimer	All Weather Deluxe Tropical Fabric	152R6600	White	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	4,500.00	20				0.00			0.00	
148	Rangers	Short Sleeve Shirt	180	Fechheimer	Women's Silver Tan Short Sleeve 65/35 Poly/Rayon Deluxe Tropical Shirt	153R6604	Silver Tan	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	9,000.00	20				0.00			0.00	
149	Rangers	Long Sleeve Shirt	360	Fechheimer	All Weather Deluxe Tropical Fabric	19R6604	Black	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			55.00	19,800.00	20				0.00			0.00	
150	Rangers	Long Sleeve Shirt	720	Fechheimer	Men's Silver Tan Long Sleeve 65/35	19W6604	Silver Tan	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			55.00	39,600.00	20				0.00			0.00	
151	Rangers	Long Sleeve Shirt	180	Fechheimer	Long Sleeve Shirt	45W6600	White	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	9,000.00	20				0.00			0.00	
152	Rangers	Short Sleeve Shirt	180	Fechheimer	Men's Silver Tan Short Sleeve Deluxe Tropical Shirt 65/35 Poly/Rayon	69R6604	Silver Tan	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	9,000.00	20				0.00			0.00	
153	Rangers	Short Sleeve Shirt	90	Fechheimer	Short Sleeve Shirt	95R6600	White	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			50.00	4,500.00	20				0.00			0.00	

UNIFORM BID 6235 JANUARY 1, 2017- DECEMBER 31, 2017 WITH OPTIONS TO RENEW THROUGH DECEMBER 2021

**BP BRITCHES**  
Phone: 216-621-6333/FAX: 216-621-9641/BG@CHRISTOPHERSMENSTORE.COM/CONTACT NAME: BOBBY GENOVESE

**STONEWALL UNIFORMS**  
PHONE: 440-526-0001/FAX: 440-526-6866/EMAIL: STONEWALLUNIFORM@AOL.COM/CONTACT NAME: DIANE KELLOR

**ARBORWEAR**  
PHONE: 330-543-3300/FAX: 330-543-3303/EMAIL: CMUTZ@ARBORWEAR.COM.CONTACT NAME CANDICE MUTZ

**NATIONAL SCREEN PRODUCTIONS**  
PHONE: 216-621-2220/EMAIL: NSP@OHIOHILLS.COM

Line	Division	Type	Approx. Qty	Brand	Description	Item Number	Colors	Style	Sizes	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES		
154	Rangers	Duty Gear	20	Flag Pin	Patriot Pin Stars and Stripes. American Flag Style Horizontal 1.75" X .25"		N/A	N/A	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			5.00	100.00					0.00		
155	Facility Operations	Sweat Shirt	180	Fruit of the Loom	Fruit Of The Loom 12 oz 70/30 Supercotton Fleece Crew Sweatshirt	82300	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		13.00	2,340.00	25			0.00				11.30	2,034.00	20	
156	Rangers	Patrol Coat	15	Gerber	Gerber Thriller SX Jacket. Multi weather	71DX3/L	Black	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			225.00	3,375.00					0.00		
157	Zoo Education	T-shirt	30	Gildan	"I Heart Cleveland Metroparks" T shirt or	2000	All Standard Colors	Youth	All Standard Sizes	GILDAN G2300 2XL--\$5.00/3XL-5XL--\$7.00	3.00	90.00				0.00				3.00	90.00		
158	Zoo Education	T-Shirt	520	Gildan	Gildan® DryBlend®	8000	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	GILDAN G8000 2XL--\$5.00/3XL-5XL--\$7.00	3.00	1,560.00				0.00				2.75	1,430.00		
159	Zoo Education	T-Shirt	560	Gildan	DRYBLEND ADULT LONG SLEEVE TEE	8400	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	GILDAN G8000 2XL--\$7.00/3XL-5XL--\$8.50	6.00	3,360.00				0.00			8.00	4,480.00	20		
160	Facility Operations	Pullover	15	Gildan	9000 Gildan Ultra Cotton Crewneck Pullover	9000	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	HANES F260 2XL--\$15.00/3XL--18.00	12.00	180.00				0.00			15.00	225.00	0.00		
161	Zoo Education	Shirt	10	Gildan (College)	50/50 cotton blend	N/A	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	GILDAN 8000 2XL--\$10.00/3XL--12.00	8.00	80.00				0.00					0.00		
162	Zoo Education	Shirt	10	Gildan (College)	50/50 cotton blend	N/A	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	GILDAN 8000 2XL--\$10.00/3XL--12.00	8.00	80.00				0.00					0.00		
163	Zoo Education	Rain Jacket	200	Grundens	GAGE Weather Watch Hooded Jackets	WWJB	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	CARHARTT J162	95.00	19,000.00	10			0.00			57.00	11,400.00	0.00		
164	Outdoor Experiences	Rain Pants	12	Grundens	GAGE Weather Watch Pants	WWTB	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	CARHARTT B216	95.00	1,140.00	10			0.00			55.00	660.00	0.00		
165	Zoo Education	Shirt	50	HANES	Mens Hanes X-Temp® Sport Polo	42X0	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	HANES CORRECT ITEM NUMBER 4200X 2XL--\$7.50/3XL--\$8.50	6.50	325.00				0.00			11.00	550.00	0.00		
166	Zoo Education	Shirt	50	HANES	Ladies Hanes X-Temp™ Sports Polo	43X0	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	HANES CORRECT ITEM NUMBER 42VO 2XL--\$7.50/	6.50	325.00				0.00			11.00	550.00	0.00		
167	Facility Operations/Golf Services Food Staff	Sweat Shirt	150	HANES	Hanes Men's Ultimate Cotton® Heavyweight Crewneck Sweatshirt	F260	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	2XL--\$15.00/3XL--\$18.00	12.00	1,800.00				0.00			11.00	1,650.00	0.00		
168	Facility Operations	T-Shirt	500	HANES	Unisex 6.1 oz. Tagless® ComfortSoft® Pocket T - Shirt	H5590	All Standard Colors	Unisex	All Standard Sizes	2XL--\$8.50/3XL--\$11.00	7.00	3,500.00				0.00			5.35	2,675.00	20		
169	Zoo Education	Wind Shirt	8	Harrington	Microfiber Wind Shirt	M700	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes		19.00	152.00	20			0.00			25.00	200.00	0.00		
170	Facility Operations	Hat	220	Harriton	Harriton Brushed Cotton Twill Baseball Cap M835	M835	All Standard Colors	Unisex	All Standard Sizes	HARRITON DISCONTINUED BIG ACCESS BX020 OR BX002	4.00	880.00				0.00			7.00	1,540.00	0.00		
171	Outdoor Experiences	Vest	35	Harriton	Harriton Men's Fleece Vest	M985	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		18.00	630.00	20			0.00			17.00	595.00	0.00		
172	Rangers	Fleece Jacket		Harriton	Men's Full-Zip Fleece Jacket	M990	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		20.00	0.00	20			0.00			18.00	0.00	0.00		
173	Outdoor Experiences	Hat	120	Hatt	Head to Toe Hat	565	All Standard Colors	N/A	All Standard Sizes	BIG ACCESSORIES BX034	4.00	480.00				0.00			6.00	720.00	0.00		
174	Natural Resources		20	Head to Toe	Baseball hat	771	All Standard Colors	N/A	All Standard Sizes	BIG ACCESS BX002	4.00	80.00				0.00			6.00	120.00	0.00		
175	Zoo Education	Rain Jacket	10	Helley Hansen	Helly Hansen Men's Mandal Jacket	0129_290-4X	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes			0.00				0.00					0.00		
176	Outdoor Experiences	Shorts	20	Immersion Research	Mens Guide Shorts	70001	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes			0.00				0.00					0.00		
177	Outdoor Experiences	Shorts	20	Immersion Research	Womens Guide Shorts	71001	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes			0.00				0.00					0.00		
178	Facility Operations	Sweatshirt	20	Jerzees	Hooded full zip sweatshirt	4999	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	4999M S-XL-\$16.00/2KL-\$20.00/3XL-4XL--25.00	16.00	320.00				0.00			50.00	1,000.00	20		
179	Zoo Education	Shirt	880	Jerzees	Youth Unisex 5.6 oz., 50/50 Dri - Power® Active T-Shirt	29B	All Standard Colors	Youth	All Standard Sizes		3.00	2,640.00				0.00			3.75	3,300.00	3.00	2,640.00	
180	Zoo Education	T-shirt	385	Jerzees	"I Heart Cleveland Metroparks" T shirt or	29M	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	2XL \$5.50/ 3XL-5XL\$7.50	3.00	1,155.00				0.00			4.25	1,636.25	3.00	1,155.00	
181	Construction	T-Shirt	60	Jerzees	DRI-POWER® ACTIVE Pocket T-Shirt	29MPR	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	29MP 2XL--\$7.50/ 3XL \$9.00	6.00	360.00				0.00			8.00	480.00	6.00	360.00	
182	Golf Managers	Sweatshirts	10	Jerzees	Jerzees #4528MR or equal, 9.5oz. cadet	4528MR	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	4528M 2XL--20.00/3XL--18.00	18.00	180.00				0.00			23.00	230.00		0.00	
183	Volunteers	Crewneck Sweat	32	Jerzees	Style # 4662m, Crewneck Sweat, Jerzee's - Navy	4662M	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	2XL--14.00/3XL--18.00	10.00	320.00				0.00			12.50	400.00		0.00	
184	Facility Operations	Sweatshirt	75	Jerzees	Hooded full zip sweatshirt	4997M	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	2XL--20.00/3-4XL--25.00	16.00	1,200.00				0.00			23.00	1,725.00		0.00	
185	Park Ops	Pants	25	Lands End	Women's Regular Curvy Fit Plain Boot Cut Chino Pants	450650	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes			0.00				0.00			Arborwear 152220 (ARBPRWEAR 152533--\$90.00)	50.00	1,250.00		0.00
186	Park Ops	Pants	25	Lands End	Women's Straight Fit Plain Boot Cut Chino Pants	450655	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes			0.00				0.00			Arborwear 152220 (ARBORWEAR 152533--\$90.00)	50.00	1,250.00		0.00
187	Park Ops	Pants	25	Lands End	Women's Regular Curvy Fit Plain Boot Cut Chino Pants	450658	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes			0.00				0.00			Arborwear 152220 (ARBORWEAR 152533--\$90.00)	50.00	1,250.00		0.00
188	Park Ops	Pants	25	Lands End	Women's Regular Straight Fit Plain 7 Day China Pants	450677	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes			0.00				0.00			Arborwear 152220 (ARBPRWEAR 152533--\$90.00)	50.00	1,250.00		0.00
189	Park Ops	Pants	25	Lands End	Women's Mid Rise Chino Trousers	474516	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes			0.00				0.00			Arborwear 152220 (ARBPRWEAR 152533--\$90.00)	50.00	1,250.00		0.00
190	Park Ops	Pants	25	Lands End	Women's Mid Rise Straight Leg Chino Pants	474566	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes			0.00				0.00			Arborwear 152220 (ARBPRWEAR 152533--\$90.00)	50.00	1,250.00		0.00
191	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences	Shirt	50	Lands End	Women's Pima Polo Shirt	411949-6X4	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes			0.00				0.00			Devon & Jones D100W	20.00	1,000.00		0.00

UNIFORM BID 6235 JANUARY 1, 2017- DECEMBER 31, 2017 WITH OPTIONS TO RENEW THROUGH DECEMBER 2021

**BP BRITCHES**  
Phone: 216-621-6333/FAX: 216-621-9641/BG@CHRISTOPHERSMENSTORE.COM/CONTACT NAME: BOBBY GENOVESE

**STONEWALL UNIFORMS**  
PHONE: 440-526-0001/FAX: 440-526-6866/EMAIL: STONEWALLUNIFORM@AOL.COM/CONTACT NAME: DIANE KELLOR

**ARBORWEAR**  
PHONE: 330-543-3300/FAX: 330-543-3303/EMAIL: CMUTZ@ARBORWEAR.COM.CONTACT NAME CANDICE MUTZ

**NATIONAL SCREEN PRODUCTIONS**  
PHONE: 216-621-2220/EMAIL: NSP@OHIOHILLS.COM

Line	Division	Type	Approx. Qty:	Brand	Description	Item Number	Colors	Style	Sizes:	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES
192	Zoo Education	Shirt	50	Lands End	Men's Short Sleeve Supima Polo Shirt	426790-AE7	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
193	Zoo Education	Shirt	4	Land's End	Women's Short Sleeve Active Pique Polo	401520CV8	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
194	Zoo Education	Shirt	4	Land's End	Women's Long Sleeve Straight Collar No Iron Broadcloth Shirt	9CV8/41252	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
195	Zoo Education	Shirt	4	Lands End/Arborwear/Edwards	Men's Long Sleeve Buttondown Solid No Iron Broadcloth Shirt	416011CVS	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
196	Zoo Education	Shirt	4	Lands End/Arborwear/Gildan	Men's Short Sleeve Active Pique Polo	8CV0/D100	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
197	Zoo Education	Pullover	10	Landsend	Men's ThermoCheck 100 Half Zip Pullover	404737CV4	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00		Arborwear 1/4 zip tech style 206527	30.00	300.00				0.00	
198	Zoo Education	Pullover	10	Landsend	Women's ThermoCheck 100 Half Zip Pullover	404739CV3	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00		Arborwear 1/4 zip tech style 710200	30.00	300.00				0.00	
199	Zoo Education	Jacket	5	Landsend	Men's Outrigger Fleece Lined Jacket	431589CV3	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
200	Zoo Education	Jacket	10	Landsend	Women's Outrigger Fleece Lined Jacket	431596CV3	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
201	South Chagrin	Sweater	25	LL Bean	Women's Lightweight Double L V-Neck Sweater	SW250568	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
202	South Chagrin	Sweater	25	LL Bean	Women's Lightweight Double L V-Neck Sweater	SW250569	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
203	South Chagrin	Womens Polo	25	LL Bean	Women's Classic Polo	SW273118	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
204	South Chagrin	Womens Polo	25	LL Bean	Women's Classic Polo	SW273119	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
205	Zoo Facility Operations	Sweater	25	LL Bean	Women's Cotton Cashmere V-Neck Sweater	SW290739	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
206	Zoo Facility Operations	Sweater	25	LL Bean	Women's Cotton Cashmere V-Neck Sweater	SW290740	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
207	Zoo Facility Operations	Cardigan	10	LL Bean	Women's Cotton Cashmere Cardigan	SW294982	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
208	Zoo Facility Operations	Cardigan	10	LL Bean	Women's Cotton Cashmere Cardigan	SW294983	All Standard Colors	Womens	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
209	Construction	Jeans	5	LL Bean	Wrinkle-Free Double L® Chinos, Classic Fit Plain Front	TA212330	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
210	Construction	Jeans	5	LL Bean	Double L Jeans, Classic Fit	TA220626	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
211	Park Ops	Pants	25	LL Bean	Comfort Trail Pants	TA268919	All Standard Colors	Misses'/Petit/ Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
212	Park Ops	Pants	25	LL Bean	Easy-Stretch Pants, Twill	TA269032	All Standard Colors	Misses'/Petit/ Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
213	Zoo Education	Jacket	6	LL Bean	Men's Storm Chaser 3-in-1 Jacket, Multicolor	TA295912	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
214	Outdoor Experiences	Rain Jacket	40	Marmot	PreCip Jacket	41200	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	2XL--\$70.00	65.00	2,600.00				0.00				90.00	3,600.00			0.00	
215	Outdoor Experiences	Rain Jacket	40	Marmot	PreCip Jacket	46200	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes	2XL--\$70.00	60.00	2,400.00				0.00				90.00	3,600.00			0.00	
216	Construction	T-Shirt	20	ML Kishigo	Class 2 Flex t-shirt style #9114 Hi Viz with black side	2914	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					23.00	460.00			0.00
217	Construction	T-Shirt	20	ML Kishigo	ML Kishigo 9134 Black Series Class 3 Long Sleeve T-Shirt - Yellow/Lime	9134	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					28.00	560.00			0.00
218	Rangers			Monadnock	Monadnock 21" expandable baton	N/A	Black	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			115.00	0.00					0.00			0.00	
219	Rangers			Monadnock	Monadnock 21" expandable baton swivel HOLSTER	N/A	Black	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			25.00	0.00					0.00			0.00	
220	Golf Services Clubhouse/Food Services	Polo Shirt	600	Monterey Club	Monterey Club/AM Player Polo shirt	1060	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00		Aborwear 706515 or 706605	25.00	15,000.00				0.00	
221	Golf Services Clubhouse/Food Services	Jacket	130	Monterey Club	Monterey Club/AM Player Zip Jacket	1928	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00			0.00	
222	Golf Services Clubhouse/Food Services	Polo Shirt	100	Monterey Club	Monterey Club/AM Player Polo shirt	2060	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00		Devon & Jones D100W	20.00	2,000.00				0.00	
223	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of adding chevrons	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00		Per Pair	10.00	10.00					0.00			0.00	
224	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of adding chevrons	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00		Per Pair	10.00	10.00					0.00			0.00	
225	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of adding insignia	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00		Per Pair	10.00	10.00					0.00			0.00	
226	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of adding insignia	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00		Per Pair	10.00	10.00					0.00			0.00	

UNIFORM BID 6235 JANUARY 1, 2017- DECEMBER 31, 2017 WITH OPTIONS TO RENEW THROUGH DECEMBER 2021

**BP BRITCHES**  
Phone: 216-621-6333/FAX: 216-621-9641/BG@CHRISTOPHERSMENSTORE.COM/CONTACT NAME: BOBBY GENOVESE

**STONEWALL UNIFORMS**  
PHONE: 440-526-0001/FAX: 440-526-6866/EMAIL: STONEWALLUNIFORM@AOL.COM/CONTACT NAME: DIANE KELLOR

**ARBORWEAR**  
PHONE: 330-543-3300/FAX: 330-543-3303/EMAIL: CMUTZ@ARBORWEAR.COM.CONTACT NAME CANDICE MUTZ

**NATIONAL SCREEN PRODUCTIONS**  
PHONE: 216-621-2220/EMAIL: NSP@OHIOHILLS.COM

Line	Division	Type:	Approx. Qty:	Brand	Description	Item Number	Colors	Style	Sizes:	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	
227	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of adding patches	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00		Per Pair	10.00	10.00					0.00				0.00	
228	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of adding patches	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00		Per Pair	10.00	10.00					0.00				0.00	
229	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of changing buttons	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00		Shirt	10.00	10.00					0.00				0.00	
230	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of changing buttons	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00		Coat	10.00	10.00					0.00				0.00	
231	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of tailoring jacket sleeves	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			50.00	50.00					0.00				0.00	
232	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of tailoring jacket sleeves	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			50.00	50.00					0.00				0.00	
233	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of tailoring trousers	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			30.00	30.00					0.00				0.00	
234	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of tailoring trousers	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			30.00	30.00					0.00				0.00	
235	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of tailoring uniform shirts Short Sleeve	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			20.00	20.00					0.00				0.00	
236	Rangers		1	N/A	Cost of tailoring uniform shirts Long Sleeve	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			20.00	20.00					0.00				0.00	
237	Rangers		1	N/A	Hems/Hemming	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	HEM PANTS, WAIST, SEAT	10.00	10.00			20.00	20.00					0.00				0.00	
238	Rangers	Name Plate	20	N/A	Name Plate standard one line with first initial and complete last name	N/A	Gold	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			12.00	240.00					0.00				0.00	
239	Rangers	Name Plate	20	N/A	Name Plate standard one line with first initial and complete last name	N/A	Silver	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			12.00	240.00					0.00				0.00	
240	Rangers	Campaign Cords	10	N/A	Silver and Gold Campaign Cords	N/A	Silver and Gold	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00				0.00	
241				N/A	Embroidery	N/A		N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00				0.00					5.00				0.00	
242	Rangers			N/A	Custom Safety Vest - over the clothing Hi-Vis "RANGER" lettering on back and front with adj velcro ANSI.		N/A	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			50.00	0.00		VIZ LIFE HV201			10.00				0.00	
243	Zoo Education	Shirt	50	Nike	Nike Golf Polo - Dri-FIT Micro Pique	363807	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	2XL-3XL--\$30.00	28.00	1,400.00				0.00				33.00		1,650.00			0.00	
244	Zoo Education	Shirt	60	Nike	Nike Golf Long Sleeve Dri-FIT Stretch Tech Polo	466364	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	2XL-3XL--\$42.00	38.00	2,280.00				0.00				47.00		2,820.00			0.00	
245	Golf Managers	Shirts	40	Nike	Nike Dry Wick 3-button polo, ladies		All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NIKE 354067	30.00	1,200.00				0.00				35.00		1,400.00			0.00	
246	Zoo Education	Jacket	40	North End	North End 88130 Men's 3-In-1 Jacket	88130	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes			0.00				0.00				94.00		3,760.00			0.00	
247	Outdoor Experiences	Shirt	30	North Face	Ladies LONG-SLEEVE REAXION AMP CREW	A6T4	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00					0.00				0.00	
248	Outdoor Experiences	Shirt	30	North Face	MEN'S LONG-SLEEVE REAXION AMP CREW	A9HR	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00		ARBORWEAR 400339		45.00		1,350.00			0.00	
249	Outdoor Experiences	Pullover	25	Northface	MEN'S NIMBLE HOODIE	CAL4-C1	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00		ARBORWEAR 400340		45.00		1,125.00			0.00	
252	Outdoor Experiences	Pullover	25	Nothface	Women's NIMBLE HOODIE	CAF3-C1	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00						0.00			0.00	
253	Zoo Education	Hat	40	OC Sports	Fleece Beanie	FB400	All Standard Colors	N/A	All Standard Sizes	OUTDOOR CAP FB400	6.00	240.00				0.00		ARBORWEAR CUSTOM CAP		5.00		200.00			0.00	
254	Outdoor Experiences	Hat	152	Otto	Baseball hat	39-071	All Standard Colors	N/A	All Standard Sizes	OTTO CAP 39-071	4.00	608.00				0.00		ARBORWEAR CUSTOM CAP		5.00		760.00			0.00	
255	Zoo Education	Hat	370	Ourway	Washed Twill Cap	51226	All Standard Colors	N/A	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY PWU	5.00	1,850.00				0.00		ARBORWEAR CUSTOM TWILL CAP		5.00		1,850.00			0.00	
256	Zoo Education	Hat	40	Ourway	Washed Twill Cap	51228	All Standard Colors	N/A	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY PWU	5.00	200.00				0.00		ARBORWEAR CUSTOM TWILL CAP		5.00		200.00			0.00	
257	Golf Managers	Baseball	200	Ourway	Ouray, Epic Washed Twill Cap, Adjustable	N/A	All Standard Colors	N/A	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY PWU	5.00	1,000.00				0.00		ARBORWEAR CUSTOM TWILL CAP		5.00		1,000.00			0.00	
258	Zoo Education	Shirt	12	Outer Banks	Long Sleeve Heavyweight Cotton Pique Polo	2108	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes	2XL-3XL--\$24.00 PORT AUTHORITY K320	20.00	240.00				0.00		ULTRA CLUB 8532		29.00		348.00			0.00	
259	Zoo Education	Shirt	10	Outer Banks	Outer Banks 2400 6.8 oz. Ladies Essential Pique Polo	2400A	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY F320 2xl-3xl--\$22.00	20.00	200.00				0.00		Devon & Jones D100W		20.00		200.00			0.00	
260	Zoo Education	Jacket	50	Patagonia	Patagonia Men's Torrentshell Jacket	83801	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY J331	60.00	3,000.00	20			0.00						0.00			0.00	
261	Outdoor Experiences	Jacket	10	Patagonia	Torrent shell pants		All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00						0.00			0.00	
262	Rangers	Handcuff		Peerless	Peerless Standard Hancuffs - Chain 700C	700C	Silver	N/A	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			35.00	0.00					0.00				0.00	
263	Rangers	Handcuff		Peerless	Peerless Handcuffs - Hinged 802C	802C	Black	N/A	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			45.00	0.00					0.00				0.00	
264	Rangers	Badge Case	5	Perfect Fit	Perfect Fit #100D2/B296 Badge	100D2	Leather	N/A	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			25.00	125.00					0.00				0.00	
265	Zoo Education	Shirt	1400	Port & Company	Essential Pocket Tee	PC61P	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY PC61P 2XL--\$8.50/3XL--\$8.50/4XL--\$9.00	6.50	9,100.00				0.00				7.00		9,800.00		6.00	8,400.00	20
266	Zoo Education	Hat	575	Port and Company	Knit Cap	CP90	All Standard Colors	N/A	All Standard Sizes	PORT CP90	3.00	1,725.00				0.00				3.00		1,725.00			0.00	
267	Zoo Education	Pullover	25	Port Authority	Microfleece 1/2-Zip Pullover	F224	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT F224	18.00	450.00	20			0.00				20.00		500.00			0.00	

UNIFORM BID 6235 JANUARY 1, 2017- DECEMBER 31, 2017 WITH OPTIONS TO RENEW THROUGH DECEMBER 2021

**BP BRITCHES**  
Phone: 216-621-6333/FAX: 216-621-9641/BG@CHRISTOPHERSMENSTORE.COM/CONTACT NAME: BOBBY GENEVESE

**STONEWALL UNIFORMS**  
PHONE: 440-526-0001/FAX: 440-526-6866/EMAIL: STONEWALLUNIFORM@AOL.COM/CONTACT NAME: DIANE KELLOR

**ARBORWEAR**  
PHONE: 330-543-3300/FAX: 330-543-3303/EMAIL: CMUTZ@ARBORWEAR.COM.CONTACT NAME CANDICE MUTZ

**NATIONAL SCREEN PRODUCTIONS**  
PHONE: 216-621-2220/EMAIL: NSP@OHIOHILLS.COM

Line	Division	Type	Approx. Qty:	Brand	Description	Item Number	Colors	Style	Sizes:	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES
268	Zoo Education	Sweater	70	Port Authority	Interlock Knit Mock Turtleneck. K321	K321	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT K321	15.00	1,050.00	20			0.00			18.00	1,260.00			13.50	945.00	25
269	Zoo Education	Shirt	550	Port Authority	Port Authority short sleeve shirt	K469	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT K469/L469	16.00	8,800.00	20			0.00			18.00	9,900.00					0.00
270	Zoo Education	Pullover	25	Port Authority	Ladies Microfleece 1/2-Zip Pullover	L224	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes	PORT L224	18.00	450.00	20			0.00			20.00	500.00					0.00
271	Zoo Education	Shirt	550	Port Authority	Port Authority short sleeve shirt	L469	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	PORT L469	16.00	8,800.00	20			0.00			18.00	9,900.00					0.00
272	Zoo Education	Shirt	60	Port Authority (Sport-Tek)	Long Sleeve Flat Micropique Sport-Wick Polo	ST657	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	SPORT TEK ST657	20.00	1,200.00	20			0.00			22.00	1,320.00					0.00
273	Rangers	Tactical Pants	260	Propper	Pants	F524350	Black	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			45.00	11,700.00	25			0.00					0.00
274	Rangers	Tactical Shorts	10	Propper	Shorts	F525350	Black	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			30.00	300.00	25			0.00					0.00
275	Rangers	Tactical Pants	260	Propper	Pants	F525450	Black	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			45.00	11,700.00	25			0.00					0.00
276	Rangers	Tactical Dress Shirt	180	Propper	<b>Propper Tactical Dress Shirt - Short Sleeve</b>	F5301	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			30.00	5,400.00	25			0.00					0.00
277	Rangers	Tactical Dress Shirt	180	Propper	<b>Propper Tactical Dress Shirt - Long Sleeve</b>	F5302	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			35.00	6,300.00	25			0.00					0.00
278	Rangers	Tactical Short Sleeve Shirt	15	Propper	Women's Propper Short Sleeve Tactical Shirts	F5304-50	Khaki	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			40.00	600.00	25			0.00					0.00
279	Rangers	Tactical Shirt Long Sleeve	15	Propper	Propper Women's Long Sleeve Tactical Shirt	F5305-50	Khaki	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			45.00	675.00	25			0.00					0.00
280	Rangers	Tactical Short Sleeve Shirt	15	Propper	Men's Tactical Light Shirt - Short Sleeve	F5311	Khaki	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			35.00	525.00	25			0.00					0.00
281	Rangers	Tactical Shirt Long Sleeve	15	Propper	Propper Men's Lightweight Long Sleeve Tactical Shirt	F5312	Khaki	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			40.00	600.00	25			0.00					0.00
282	Rangers	Tactical Pants	260	Propper	Pants	R525250	Black	Men's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			45.00	11,700.00	25			0.00					0.00
283	Construction	Hooded Jacket	30	Radians	SJ21 Three-In-One Deluxe Hi-Viz Bomber Jacket	SJ21-3ZGS	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	OCCUNOMIX LUX-ETJBJR	75.00	2,250.00				0.00				0.00					0.00
284	Construction	Coveralls	60	Red Kap	Twill Action Back Coverall	CT10	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	50-56 AND TALLS--\$35.00	30.00	1,800.00				0.00			39.00	2,340.00					0.00
285	Facility Operations	Pants	75	Red Kap	Wrinkle-Resistant Cotton Work Pant	PC20	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes		25.00	1,875.00	25			0.00			35.00	2,625.00					0.00
286	Facility Operations	Shirt	70	Red Kap	Wrinkle-Resistant Long Sleeved Cotton Work Shirt - SC30	SC30GG	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		18.00	1,260.00	25			0.00			260.00	18,200.00					0.00
287	Construction	Shirt	45	Red Kap	Wrinkle-Resistant Cotton Work Shirt	SC40	All Standard Colors	Mens	All Standard Sizes	RED CAP SC40GG	16.00	1,120.00	25			0.00			26.00	1,170.00					0.00
288	Facility Operations	Shirt	45	Red Kap	Red Kap BEST SELLING Solid Short Sleeved Work Shirt - SP24	SP24	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes		14.00	630.00	25			0.00			14.50	652.50					0.00
289	Facility Operations	Rain Jacket	20	River City	River City 267C Classic Plus 60" Raincoat - Black	267C	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	2XL--\$36.00	32.00	640.00				0.00				0.00					0.00
290	Rangers	Handcuff		Safariland	Safariland model 690 handcuff Strap Snap	690	All Standard Colors	N/A	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			10.00	0.00				0.00					0.00
291	Construction	Scrub Pants	20	Smart Scrubs	S.C.R.U.B.S. Ladies Knit Waist Flare Leg Pant	Z1024	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00				0.00				0.00					0.00
292	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences	T-Shirt	70	Sport Tek	Sport-Tek® Ladies Micropique Sport-Wick® Polo	LST650	All Standard Colors	Ladies	All Standard Sizes	2XL-3XL--\$20.00	16.00	1,120.00				0.00			17.00	1,190.00					0.00
293	Zoo Education/Outdoor Experiences	T-Shirt	70	Sport Tek	Sport-Tek® Men's Micropique Sport-Wick® Polo.	ST650	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	2XL-3XL--\$20.00	16.00	1,120.00				0.00			17.00	1,190.00					0.00
294	Rangers	Hat	10	Stratton	Regulation Army Campaign Hat	F-40	Black	N/A	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			95.00	950.00	25			0.00					0.00
295	Rangers	Tactical Shorts	5	Tactilite Pro	Shorts 9" inseam	511	Black	Women's	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			30.00	150.00	25			0.00					0.00
296	Zoo Education	Pullover	20	Tri-Mountain	Viking	7550	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY F234 2XL-4XL--\$25.00	20.00	400.00				0.00				0.00					0.00
297	Zoo Education	Jacket	70	Tri-Mountain	7600 Tundra	7600	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY F223 2XL-4XL--\$25.00	20.00	1,400.00				0.00				0.00					0.00
298	Zoo Education	Vest	45	Tri-Mountain	Excursion	8350	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	PORT AUTHORITY F228 2XL-4XL--\$35.00	28.00	1,260.00				0.00				0.00					0.00
299	Zoo Education	Shirt	12	UltraClub/Blue Generation	Men's Classic Wrinkle-Free Short-Sleeve Oxford	8972/8213	All Standard Colors	Men's	All Standard Sizes	2XL-3XL--\$28.00	25.00	300.00				0.00			26.00	312.00					0.00
300	Zoo Education	Shirt	12	UltraClub/Blue Generation	Oxford Shirt Plain Ladies' Classic Wrinkle-Free Short-Sleeve	8973/6213	All Standard Colors	Women's	All Standard Sizes	8973 2XL-3XL--\$28.00	25.00	300.00				0.00			26.00	312.00					0.00
301	Rangers	Service Stars	20	Unknown	Gold Service Stars 1 year	N/A	Gold	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			20.00	400.00				0.00					0.00
302	Rangers	Service Stars	20	Unknown	Gold Service Stars 2 year	N/A	Gold	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			20.00	400.00				0.00					0.00
303	Rangers	Service Stars	20	Unknown	Gold Service Stars 3 year	N/A	Gold	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			25.00	500.00				0.00					0.00



UNIFORM BID 6235 JANUARY 1, 2017- DECEMBER 31, 2017 WITH OPTIONS TO RENEW THROUGH DECEMBER 2021

**BP BRITCHES**  
Phone: 216-621-6333/FAX: 216-621-9641/BG@CHRISTOPHERSMENSTORE.COM/CONTACT NAME: BOBBY GENOVESE

**STONEWALL UNIFORMS**  
PHONE: 440-526-0001/FAX: 440-526-6866/EMAIL: STONEWALLUNIFORM@AOL.COM/CONTACT NAME: DIANE KELLOR

**ARBORWEAR**  
PHONE: 330-543-3300/FAX: 330-543-3303/EMAIL: CMUTZ@ARBORWEAR.COM.CONTACT NAME CANDICE MUTZ

**NATIONAL SCREEN PRODUCTIONS**  
PHONE: 216-621-2220/EMAIL: NSP@OHIOHILLS.COM

Line	Division	Type	Approx. Qty:	Brand	Description	Item Number	Colors	Style	Sizes:	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES	Brand and Item Number YOU Are Supplying IF DIFFERENT	Unit Cost:	Ext	PERCENT INCREASE FOR NON-STANDARD SIZES
304	Rangers	Service Stars	20	Unknown	Gold Service Stars 4 year	N/A	Gold	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			25.00	500.00				0.00					0.00
305	Rangers	Service Stars	20	Unknown	Gold Service Stars 5 yar	N/A	Gold	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			25.00	500.00				0.00					0.00
306	Rangers	Back Strap	10	Unknown	Leather two piece back straps	N/A		N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00				0.00				0.00					0.00
307	Rangers	Tie	35	Unknown	Clip on ties 100% polyester or approved 3" wide with permanent knot, buttonhole, loop, and neck break away velcro ties.	Unknown	Black	Unisex	All Standard Sizes	NO BID		0.00			6.00	210.00				0.00					0.00
308	Rangers	Tie Tacks	30	Unknown	Full color enameled 1/4" diameter with chain, "State of Ohio" symbol. Without chain.	Unknown	Gold and Silver Metal	Unisex	N/A	NO BID		0.00			10.00	300.00				0.00					0.00
309	Rangers	Pant Belt	30	Unknown	Leather basket weave, 1-1/4" with silver or gold buckle	Unknown	Black Basket Weave	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			20.00	600.00	25			0.00					0.00
310	Construction	Hooded Sweat Shirts	40	VIZ-LIFE	Class 3 Hi-Viz Hooded Sweatshirt	HV283	All Standard Colors	N/A	N/A	ERB SAFETY HV283 2XL-4XL--\$40.00	35.00	1,400.00				0.00			48.00	1,920.00					0.00
311	Rangers	Rain Coat	110	WebstaurantStore	Yellow 2 Piece Rain Jacket		All Standard Colors	Men's	N/A	NO BID		0.00			25.00	2,750.00	25			0.00					0.00
313	Rangers	Rain Cap	10		Plastic Rain Cap for Above	N/A	All Standard Colors	N/A	N/A	NO BID		0.00			10.00	100.00				0.00					0.00
314					Cleveland Metroparks Logo Screen Printing Cost per Imprint					PER LOCATION	0.75								5.00	0.00				3.00	
315					Cost per Patch (Emblem) to sew on shirts and jackets					PER PATCH	2.50				3.50					0.00					
316					Embroidered Logos- Applied by vendor on applicable garments. Embroidered Logos are 1 color 4,400-5,000 Stiches						3.00				7.50				5.00	0.00				4.00	
317					Embroidered Logos- Applied by vendor on applicable garments. Embroidered Logos are 6 color 10,000 Stiches					ZOO (MERWIN'S WHARF--\$5.00)	4.00				9.50				8.00	0.00				5.25	
319					Embroidered Tag Line Charge Only					NO CHARGE					5.00				5.00	0.00				1.00	

**NOTES FROM THE BID**

**A. SAMPLES, DEMONSTRATIONS AND TESTING**

At the Park's request and direction, bidder shall provide product samples and/or testing of items bid to ensure compliance with specifications. Samples, demonstrations and/or testing may be requested prior to award of the contract, upon delivery and/or at any point during the term of resulting contract. After notification, samples, demonstrations and/or testing must be provided within five days. Failure to provide samples prior to award of contract will disqualify bidder from consideration. All samples (including return thereof), demonstrations and/or testing shall be at the expense of the bidder. Samples will be returned upon request; otherwise, samples will become property of Cleveland Metroparks, ten days after award of the contract. Any sample requests for award evaluation purpose must be furnished as requested, FREE of any expense to Cleveland Metroparks. Samples become the property of Cleveland Metroparks, we reserve the right to return and/or retain samples. Samples must be available within seven (5) days, after requested by a Cleveland Metroparks representative. Failure to submit samples or samples turned in late may result in rejection of their bid.

**B. DELIVERIES**

No delivery shall be made on week-ends or legal holidays unless otherwise specified. Normal receiving hours are 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., Monday through Friday unless otherwise specified. No minimum orders exceptions/requirements will be allowed. Routine delivery response for standard and non-standard sized products to Cleveland Metroparks shall be within fourteen (14) working days after receipt of purchase order. For custom made items, such as silk screened printed T-Shirts, it will be the responsibility of the awarded Bidder to communicate with the ordering entity all delivery details. Delivery shall be made during normal working hours of the individual ordering entity. All deliveries must be labeled with the employee's name and accompanied by a copy of the actual invoice.

Cleveland Metroparks may request emergency delivery. Bidder shall use their best efforts to comply with rush or emergency requests. However, if the successful Bidder cannot fulfill the emergency delivery requirements, the participating entity may procure its needs from alternative sources without penalty.

Approval for delivery of partial or incomplete orders must be obtained in writing prior to delivery from Cleveland Metroparks representative that submitted the order. Partial deliveries without approval may not be accepted and any charges incurred (freight, restocking fees, etc.) shall be the responsibility of the Bidder. (Exceptions to maximum fourteen (14) working day delivery time may be granted in writing for long lead time items by the individual, who placed the order, provided the successful bidder contacts Cleveland Metroparks within seven (7) calendar days after order is placed to request approval for extended delivery schedule). Failure to comply with delivery

**C. RESTOCKING FEES**

No restocking fee will be charged if the error is the vendors. If the error is CMP please indicate in the bid document the standard restocking fee amount. There shall be no restocking or freight charge to Cleveland Metroparks for return or exchange of any first time garment purchased, for each employee of Cleveland Metroparks under the terms of this contract. If Cleveland Metroparks wishes to return or exchange items purchased under this contract, Bidder shall permit return or exchange, of a first time garment purchase for each Cleveland Metroparks employee, at no charge. If there is a difference in price of the items exchanged, Bidder shall invoice Cleveland Metroparks for the difference or provide Cleveland Metroparks with credit. On items returned, Bidder shall issue a credit to Cleveland Metroparks. This return and exchange option shall extend for thirty (30) days following the expiration date of the contract period. All items returned by the Cleveland Metroparks shall be unused and in the same merchantable condition as when received. It is understood that garments with patches and/or embroidery may be returned or exchanged if the garment size is incorrect for a first time purchase, or does not otherwise comply with these specifications. At Cleveland Metroparks' option, Bidder shall refund the amount of any credit within 30 days' request therefore. If Bidder fails to refund a credit when requested, Cleveland Metroparks, may deduct the amount of the credit from any sums otherwise owed to Bidder.

**D. ALTERNATE ITEMS AFTER AWARD**

After contract award if an item is not available alternates must be presented and available as a replacement. Contractor is to provide merchandise available based on seasonal changes as part of their bid document.

**E. Additional Items After Award**

From time to time additional items may be added to the program

286,069.00

**OTHER ITEMS NOT ON BID BUT QUOTED BY BP BRITCHES**

FR524 SHIRTS LADIES 20.00

SY20CG SHIRTS MEN'S 20.00  
BLACK TWILL BASEBALL NO PRICE CAPS WITH LOGO GIVEN

A520 SAFETY VEST (SAFETY DEPOT) 18.00

HI-VIZ T-SHIRT ST-13 (2XL-4XL--\$16.00 ERB SAFETY SHORT SLEEVE 14.00

HI-VIZ T-SHIRTS ST-21 LONG SLEEVE (2XL-4XL--\$20.00) ERB SAFETY 17.00

HI-VIZ CREW NECK SWEAT SHIRTS 68200 ERB SAFETY 40.00

**NOTES::**  
●RESTOCKING FEES WILL BE CHARGED ONLY ON RESALEABLE ITEMS. A 20% FEE PLUS APPLICABLE FREIGHT CHARGES (20%). NO RETURNS WILL ACCEPTED FOR LOGO MERCHANDISE

●WILL HOLD PRICES FOR AN ADDITIONAL YEAR THIRD YEAR--3% INCREASE, FOURTH YEAR--0%, FIFTH YEAR 5% INCREASE

● ORDERS LESS THAN \$100 WILL CARRY A \$10.00 DELIVERY FEE

●NEW DESIGNS FOR SCREENING \$25.00 FEE (ONE TIME)

●NEW DESIGNS FOR EMBROIDERING \$50.00 FEE (ONE TIME)

●WILL MEET OR BEAT ALL PRICES OR LOWER OUR PRICES TO BEAT ALL OTHER OFFERS.

241,625.00

**NOTES:**  
●RESTOCKING POLICY: 1. ORIGINAL PACKAGE. 2. UNPATCHED. 3. UNLAUNDED. 4. EXCHANGE OR CREDIT ONLY. 5. SPECIAL ORDERS/NON-STOCK WILL INCUR MFG RESTOCKING CHARGES.

●WILL HOLD PRICING FOR 2 YEARS WITH ESCALATIONS AFTER THAT.

N/A

N/A

N/A

●NO PRICE MATCH

329,344.75

**NOTES:**  
●RETURNS ARE CREDITED OR EXCHANGED WITHIN 2-3 DAYS AT RECEIPT IN ARBORWEAR WAREHOUSE. DO NOT NEED TO USE ORIGINAL PACKAGING. REFERENCING THE ORIGINAL INVOICE WILL EXPEDITE THE PROCESS. DO NOT CHARGE RESTOCKING FEES.

●WILL HOLD PRICING FOR 2 YEARS WITH ESCALATIONS AFTER THAT.

N/A

N/A

N/A

●NO PRICE MATCH

23,821.00

**NOTES:**  
●IF THE PRODUCT IS BLANK (UNDECORATED) IT CAN BE RETURNED WITHIN 10 DAYS OF DELIVERY. IT DOES NOT NEED TO BE IN THE ORIGINAL BOX. THERE IS A 10% RESTOCKING FEE.

●WILL NOT HOLD PRICES

N/A

N/A

N/A

●WILL MATCH PRICES